
2019-2020 

The Macomb Community Action Minor Home Repair 
program is currently only serving eligible residents of:
ARMADA TWP., ARMADA VILLAGE, BRUCE TWP., 

LENOX TWP., MACOMB TWP., MEMPHIS, MOUNT CLEMENS, 
NEW HAVEN, RAY TWP., RICHMOND TWP., ROMEO,  

SHELBY TWP. AND WASHINGTON TWP.

2019-2020 INCOME LIMITS
RESIDENTS 
IN HOME

INCOME 
UP TO

$42,750
$48,850
$54,950

1
2
3

Return all required documents to:
Macomb Community Action

Attn: Simone English, Community Development
21885 Dunham Road, Suite 10
Clinton Township, MI 48036

Questions regarding the application process 
and service requests should be directed to 

Simone English 586-469-6329

To qualify you must be income eligible, 
be the owner-occupant of your residence, 
and meet one of the following criteria. 
• Senior citizen age 60 or older

• Severely disabled
• Mobile home owner-occupant


